2021/2022

Rwanda Transport Development Agency (RTDA)

Annual Procurement Plan

Recruit
Planned ment of | Planned
Planned | Planned Planned
F tender Planned 2 o the Contract
; Source of | Tenderin ¢ Planned Bid Provisional | Contract 5 Contract Other
Type Title of tender document |Publicatio 7 = s supervi | Managem : .
Funds |gmethod . opening date Notificatio | signing 7 closure information
preparation | n date wdate date sing ent start date
date firm date
(Y/N)
|Supply of office Coveiment National
Stationary for RTDA [ -0 |Competitive | 15/09/2021 | 15/09/2021 15/10/2021 12/11/2021 | 15/12/2021 N 03/01/2022 | 02/01/2023 |Framework contract
staff ®  |Bidding
Supply of furniture for
f‘;“" ‘w‘r’n(::) A National _
2|Goods: | [Thmrooms and buse 0l lAmB Competitive | 15/09/2021 | 30/09/2021 29/10/2021 30/11/2021 | 15/12/2021 N 03/01/2022 | 14/04/2022 |Tender re-launch
multifunctional women S
2 ; Bidding
centers in Rulindo and
Gicumbi Districts
Supply of Spare Parls  |Government Rdatione]
Rt TF i pmone o Koo |Competitive | 11/10/2021 | 11/10/2021 10/11/2021 22/12/2021 | 31/12/2021 N 31/12/2021 | 30/12/2022 |Framework contract
Bidding
Rubengera-Muhanga
Road Project: International ::xt‘der - I:xsr’tr::tessed
Rehabilitation and ADFD Competitive | 30/07/2021 | 30/07/2021 13/09/2021 a1/10/201 | 31/12/2021 Y 1070172022 | 09/06/2023 I°P“"f:de ey
Widening of Rambura- Bidding z:z: ‘
Nyange Road Section &
Design and Build Works Iriteinational
Works for Construction of Port |[TMEA and 5 Under TMEA and RVO
5 Facilities at Karongi (Lot|RVO E;:;;iehhve 16,/08/2021 16/08/2021 16/11/2021 31/12/2021 | 31/01/2022 Y 01/02/2022 | 31/07/2023 fanding
3) and Nkora (lot 4) B
Provision of long term Gove :
protection measures for | 25 ’““‘;“ Single Source| 15/09/2021 | 30/09/2021 29/10/2021 22/11/2021 | 15/12/2021 Y 31/12/2021 | 30/12/2022 |None
Gatuna OSBP facilities mca

i A

{_J___,




Services

10

11

Consultant

Additional services on

[Monitoring and
Supervision of

Gahanga-Akagera Road
(13.8 Km)

Consultancy services for

Upgrading of Sonatubes-

Government
Of Rwanda

Single Source

15/07/2021

15/07/2021

16/07/2021

16/07/2021

18/07/2021 | N

18/07/2021

18/07/2022

Continuation of
ongoing services

Meonitoring and
Supervision of road
warks for rehabilitation
and widening on
Rambura-Nyange Road

in the Western Province

ADFD

International
Competitive
Bidding

30,07 /2021

30/07/2021

16/11/2021

30/11/2021

31/12/2021 N

10/01/2022

10/07/2023

Tender to be processed
out eprocurement
system under ADFD
Hfunding

Provide Technical
Assistance for
Monitoring and
Evaluation of Road
projects to RTDA

Individual Consultant to

WB

Single Source

10/08/2021

10/08/2021

13/08/2021

16/08/2021

31/08/2021 N

01/09/2021

28/02/2022

Under LVTP through
WB funding

Monitoring and
Supervision services of
Provision of Long Term
Protection Measures for
Gatuna One Stop Border
Post Facilities

Government
Of Rwanda

National
Restricted
Tendering

15/09/2021

20/09/2021

29/10/2021

30/11/2021

31/12/2021 N

31/12/2021

30/12/2022

Urgent Services

Consultancy services for
Technical Assistance for
review and update Axle
Load control
enforcement

International
Competitive
Bidding

29/10/2021

15/11/2021

31/03/2022

29/04/2022

31/05/202 | N

01/07/2022

30/06/2023

Tender re-launch

12

Provision of transport
services for RTDA staff
in Kigali city and
outside surounding
Sectors

Government
Of Rwanda

National
Competitive
Bidding

17/08/2021

17/08/2021

16,/09/2021

07/10/2021

08/11/2021 N

01/12/2021

30/11/2022

Framework contract

13 Non

|Services

|Consultant

Provision of Web and
Mail hosting services fol

RTDA

Government

¥ Of Rwanda

Single Source

11/10/2021

11/10/2021

29/10/2021

10/11/2021

17/11/2021 N

18/11/2021

17/11/2022

|Framework contract

, ‘F"/




Provision of small i National
1 repairs services for Competitive | 30/09/2021 | 15/10/2021 19/11/2021 10/02/2022 | 03/03/2022 N 10/03/2022 | 09/03/2023 |Framework contract
= Of Rwanda e
RTDA Building Bidding
Provision of Covisnment National
15 Maintanance services Competitive 04/10/2021 | 20/10/2021 19/11/2021 20/12/2021 | 20/01/2022 N 01/02/2022 | 31/01/2022 |Framework contract
i Of Rwanda 2
for RTDA Vehicles Bidding
Done at Kigali, July 31, 2021
Prepared by: Verified by: Approved by:

HARERIMANA Charles Come MUCYO LWND

Procurement Coordinator Ag.Corporate Services Division Manager Director General




