## 2021/2022 Rwanda Transport Development Agency (RTDA) Annual Procurement Plan

s/N	Туре	Title of tender	Source of Funds	Tenderin g method	Planned tender document preparation date	Planned Publicatio n date	Planned Bid opening date	Planned Provisional Notificatio n date	Planned Contract signing date	Recruit ment of the supervi sing firm (Y/N)	Planned Contract Managem ent start date	Planned Contract closure date	Other information
1		Supply of office Stationary for RTDA staff	Government Of Rwanda	National Competitive Bidding	15/09/2021	15/09/2021	15/10/2021	12/11/2021	15/12/2021	N	03/01/2022	02/01/2023	Framework contract
2	2 Goods	Supply of furniture for forty two (42) classrooms and three (3) multifunctional women centers in Rulindo and Gicumbi Districts	AfDB	National Competitive Bidding	15/09/2021	30/09/2021	29/10/2021	30/11/202i	15/12/2021	N	03/01/2022	14/04/2022	Tender re-launch
3		Supply of Spare Parts for IT equipment	Government Of Rwanda	National Competitive Bidding	11/10/2021	11/10/2021	10/11/2021	22/12/2021	31/12/2021	N	31/12/2021	30/12/2022	Framework contract
4	4 Works	Rubengera-Muhanga Road Project: Rehabilitation and Widening of Rambura- Nyange Road Section	ADFD	International Competitive Bidding	30/07/2021	30/07/2021	13/09/2021	31/10/2021	31/12/2021	Y	10/01/2022	09/06/2023	Tender to be processed out eprocurement system under ADFD funding
		Design and Build Works for Construction of Port Facilities at Karongi (Lot 3) and Nkora (lot 4)	TMEA and	International Competitive Bidding	16/08/2021	16/08/2021	16/11/2021	31/12/2021	31/01/2022	Y	01/02/2022	31/07/2023	Under TMEA and RVO funding
		Provision of long term protection measures for Gatuna OSBP facilities	Government Of Rwanda	Single Source	15/09/2021	30/09/2021	29/10/2021	22/11/2021	15/12/2021	ı Y	31/12/2021	30/12/2022	None





7	7	Communicion of	Government Of Rwanda	Single Source	15/07/2021	15/07/2021	16/07/2021	16/07/2021	18/07/2021	N	18/07/2021	19 /07 /2022	Continuation of ongoing services
8		Monitoring and Supervision of road works for rehabilitation and widening on Rambura-Nyange Road in the Western Province	ADFD	International Competitive Bidding	30/07/2021	30/07/2021	16/11/2021	30/11/2021	31/12/2021	N	10/01/2022	10/07/2023	Tender to be processed out eprocurement system under ADFD funding
- 123	Consultant ervices	Individual Consultant to Provide Technical Assistance for Monitoring and Evaluation of Road projects to RTDA	WB	Single Source	10/08/2021	10/08/2021	13/08/2021	16/08/2021	31/08/2021	N	01/09/2021	28/02/2022	Under LVTP through WB funding
10		Monitoring and Supervision services of Provision of Long Term Protection Measures for Gatuna One Stop Border Post Facilities	Government Of Rwanda	National Restricted Tendering	15/09/2021	20/09/2021	29/10/2021	30/11/2021	31/12/2021	N	31/12/2021	30/12/2022	Urgent Services
11		Consultancy services for Technical Assistance for review and update Axle Load control enforcement		International Competitive Bidding	29/10/2021	15/11/2021	31/03/2022	29/04/2022	31/05/2022	N	01/07/2022	30/06/2023	Tender re-launch
12		Provision of transport services for RTDA staff in Kigali city and outside surounding Sectors	Government Of Rwanda	National Competitive Bidding	17/08/2021	17/08/2021	16/09/2021	07/10/2021	08/11/2021	N	01/12/2021	30/11/2022	Framework contract
13	Non Consultant Services	Provision of Web and Mail hosting services for RTDA	Government Of Rwanda	Single Source	11/10/2021	11/10/2021	29/10/2021	10/11/2021	17/11/2021	N	18/11/2021	17/11/2022	Framework contract

p ext

14	ropaire corriege for	Government Of Rwanda	National Competitive Bidding	30/09/2021	15/10/2021	19/11/2021	10/02/2022	03/03/2022	N	10/03/2022	09/03/2023	Framework contract
15	Maintanance services	Government Of Rwanda	National Competitive Bidding	04/10/2021	20/10/2021	19/11/2021	20/12/2021	20/01/2022	N	01/02/2022	31/01/2022	Framework contract

Done at Kigali, July 31, 2021

Prepared by:

HARERIMANA Charles
Procurement Coordinator

Verified by:

Come MUCYO

Ag.Corporate Services Division Manager

Approved by:

Imena MUNYAMPENDA

Director General